These products may be protected by one or
more patents. For further information, please
visit: www.ppc-online.com/patents
6176 E. Molloy Rd. East Syracuse, NY 13057
1-800-800-6652 • +1 315-431-7200 1
Sapphire™ Dome Splice

Closure, L-Series,
12 – 432 Fiber
Ordering Information
r2
_0
51
42
02
4
Type of Sealing Type of Cable Color
Cold Sealing 1x 5-7 mm (.2 - .3 in) diameter Yellow
Cold Sealing 4x 5-7 mm (.2 - .3 in) diameter Yellow
Cold Sealing 2x 8-11 mm (.3 - .4 in) diameter Red
Cold Sealing 2x 11-14 mm (.43 - .55 in) diameter Green
Cold Sealing 1x 14-16 mm (.55 - .6 in) diameter Blue
Cold Sealing 1x 18-20 mm (.7 - .8 in) diameter White
Part Number Description
DSCG-L00 Fiber Optic Dome Splice Closure Series L, for gel or heat shrink sealing, splice cassettes and sealing
ports not included
DSCG-LST72HS Splice tray for L splice closure up to 72 heat shrink splice protectors, stranded fiber
DSCG-LST36RB Splice tray for L splice closure up to 36 heat shrink splice protectors, ribbon fiber
DSCG-SOGL Cable sealing set for oval port –Gel type
DSCG-SRGL114 Cable sealing set for Round port –Gel type one cable 11-14 mm (.43 - .55 in)
DSCG-SRGL116 Cable sealing set for Round port –Gel type one cable 14-16 mm (.55 - .6 in)
DSCG-SRGL120 Cable sealing set for Round port –Gel type one cable 18-20 mm (.7 - .8 in)
DSCG-SRGL211 Cable sealing set for Round port –Gel type two cables 8-11 mm (.3 - .4 in)
DSCG-SDGL107 Cold seal for single drop port – Gel type for cable 5-7mm
DSCG-SRGL407 Cable sealing set for Round port –Gel type four cables 5-7 mm (.2 - .3 in)
DSCG-PML Pole mount bracket for Medium / Large closure
Feeder Grommet